

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2011 Street Renewal Program (9th Ave.)
S.A.P. 103-111-004**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, March 23, 2011.
There were 9 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction				Douglas-Kerr Underground		Kuechle Underground		Omann BrothersPaving		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY							
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION (3.0% MAX)	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	2101.502	CLEARING	22	TREE	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$76.65	\$1,686.30
3	2101.507	GRUBBING	22	TREE	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$61.32	\$1,349.04
4	2104.501	REMOVE CURB	4700	LF	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00
5	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	2850	SF	\$0.60	\$1,710.00	\$0.60	\$1,710.00	\$0.35	\$997.50
6	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK)	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.85	\$185.00
7	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	9416	SY	\$0.25	\$2,354.00	\$0.25	\$2,354.00	\$2.30	\$21,656.80
8	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	910	SY	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.00	\$1,820.00
9	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	140	LF	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$1.60	\$224.00
10	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	460	LF	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$1.60	\$736.00
11	2104.521	SALVAGE FENCE	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.30	\$1,530.00
12	2104.521	SALVAGE LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALL BLOCK/PAVERS	350	LF	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$10.20	\$3,570.00
13	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	2400	CY	\$6.90	\$16,560.00	\$6.90	\$16,560.00	\$5.54	\$13,296.00
14	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	990	CY	\$13.70	\$13,563.00	\$16.00	\$15,840.00	\$20.19	\$19,988.10
15	2112.501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	27	RDSTA	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$95.00	\$2,565.00
16	2123.610	STREET SWEEPING (fixed rate)	40	HOURL	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
17	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	4130	TON	\$9.60	\$39,648.00	\$10.00	\$41,300.00	\$11.65	\$48,114.50
18	2360.501	TYPE SP WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	784	TON	\$54.85	\$43,002.40	\$55.00	\$43,120.00	\$59.90	\$46,961.60
19	2360.502	TYPE SP NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	1364	TON	\$53.15	\$72,496.60	\$53.00	\$72,292.00	\$58.20	\$79,384.80
20	2360.503	TYPE SP WEAR DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 2.5" THICK	910	SY	\$10.50	\$9,555.00	\$18.00	\$16,380.00	\$14.00	\$12,740.00
21	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	720	GAL	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,080.00
22	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	100	SF	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$4.34	\$434.00	\$3.88	\$388.00
23	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	4700	LF	\$8.35	\$39,245.00	\$8.00	\$37,600.00	\$8.53	\$40,091.00
24	2531.618	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	4900	SF	\$3.71	\$18,179.00	\$4.49	\$22,001.00	\$3.79	\$18,571.00
25	2540.602	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION ITEMS	10	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$306.00	\$3,060.00
26	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL - COUNTY ROAD LANE CLOSURE	1	LS	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00
27	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL - STREET CLOSURE	1	LS	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00
28	2564.602	REINSTALL STREET & STOP SIGNS	32	EACH	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$86.85	\$2,779.20
29	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE, 4 FOOT HEIGHT	12	TREE	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$122.65	\$1,471.80
30	2571.502	DECIDUOUS TREE 2.5" CAL B&B	28	TREE	\$220.00	\$6,160.00	\$220.00	\$6,160.00	\$291.25	\$8,155.00
31	2573.530	INLET PROTECTION	24	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$132.85	\$3,188.40
32	2573.601	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	L.S.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,474.80	\$3,474.80
33	2573.602	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICES	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
34	2575.505	SODDING	10800	SY	\$2.35	\$25,380.00	\$2.88	\$31,104.00	\$2.35	\$25,380.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$346,568.00		\$354,200.00		\$395,098.84

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2011 Street Renewal Program (9th Ave.)
S.A.P. 103-111-004**

Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer				Douglas-Kerr Underground		Kuechle Underground		Omann BrothersPaving		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
35	2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	6	LF	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$21.00	\$126.00	\$20.45	\$122.70
36	2104.509	REMOVE MANHOLE/CATCHBASIN - CONE SECTION	1	EACH	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$131.00	\$131.00	\$306.60	\$306.60
37	2104.523	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL CB & CASTING	2	EACH	\$586.20	\$1,172.40	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$357.70	\$715.40
38	2503.602	BULKHEAD/PLUG PIPE	1	EACH	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$102.20	\$102.20
39	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	3	EACH	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,226.40	\$3,679.20
40	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	EACH	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$511.00	\$1,022.00
41	2503.521	28" SPAN RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	71	LF	\$45.15	\$3,205.65	\$54.00	\$3,834.00	\$66.40	\$4,714.40
42	2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	224	LF	\$27.80	\$6,227.20	\$23.00	\$5,152.00	\$23.50	\$5,264.00
43	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	356	LF	\$24.80	\$8,828.80	\$24.00	\$8,544.00	\$25.50	\$9,078.00
44	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	48	LF	\$28.85	\$1,384.80	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$28.60	\$1,372.80
45	2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	292	LF	\$38.40	\$11,212.80	\$49.00	\$14,308.00	\$32.70	\$9,548.40
46	2503.541	27" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	272	LF	\$40.90	\$11,124.80	\$50.00	\$13,600.00	\$40.00	\$10,880.00
47	2506.502	CONST CONE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	1	EACH	\$1,088.60	\$1,088.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$817.00	\$817.00
48	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H (27")	8	EACH	\$1,141.40	\$9,131.20	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,124.00	\$8,992.00
49	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	6	EACH	\$1,695.25	\$10,171.50	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,635.00	\$9,810.00
50	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 54-4020	0	EACH		\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
51	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	3	EACH	\$3,306.50	\$9,919.50	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,066.00	\$9,198.00
52	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4021	1	EACH	\$3,738.65	\$3,738.65	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,088.00	\$4,088.00
53	2506.522	ADJUST CASTING AND RINGS	4	EACH	\$338.55	\$1,354.20	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$357.70	\$1,430.80
54	2506.602	STORM WATER STRUCTURE CLEANOUT (Fixed Rate)	2	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$82,068.10		\$92,515.00		\$81,241.50

Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer				Douglas-Kerr Underground		Kuechle Underground		Omann BrothersPaving		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
55	2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	410	LF	\$1.65	\$676.50	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$1.02	\$418.20
56	2104.509	REMOVE MANHOLE/CATCHBASIN - CONE SECTION	5	EACH	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$131.00	\$655.00	\$204.40	\$1,022.00
57	2104.509	REMOVE MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$306.60	\$306.60
58	2503.601	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER (MAIN ST.)	1	LS	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,022.00	\$1,022.00
59	2503.602	8"X4" PVC WYE	4	EACH	\$374.80	\$1,499.20	\$79.00	\$316.00	\$204.40	\$817.60
60	2503.602	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	4	EACH	\$261.50	\$1,046.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$102.20	\$408.80
61	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3	EACH	\$410.90	\$1,232.70	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$715.40	\$2,146.20
62	2503.603	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SERVICE	240	LF	\$1.80	\$432.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$13.30	\$3,192.00
63	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SEWER	585	LF	\$18.90	\$11,056.50	\$30.00	\$17,550.00	\$24.50	\$14,332.50
64	2503.603	18" STEEL CASING - JACKING	40	LF	\$508.00	\$20,320.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$459.90	\$18,396.00
65	2506.502	CONST CONE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	5	EACH	\$1,104.90	\$5,524.50	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,022.00	\$5,110.00
66	2506.502	48" PRECAST MANHOLE (O - 12')	1	EACH	\$2,109.85	\$2,109.85	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,941.80	\$1,941.80
Total Bid Schedule "C"						\$49,496.25		\$63,675.10		\$49,113.70

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2011 Street Renewal Program (9th Ave.)
S.A.P. 103-111-004**

Bid Schedule "D" - Watermain					<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground</i>		<i>Omann BrothersPaving</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
67	2104.501	REMOVE WATER MAIN	420	LF	\$2.15	\$903.00	\$0.01	\$4.20	\$1.02	\$428.40
68	2104.509	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	3	EACH	\$226.65	\$679.95	\$122.00	\$366.00	\$204.40	\$613.20
69	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	240	LB	\$4.82	\$1,156.80	\$4.32	\$1,036.80	\$2.56	\$614.40
70	2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00
71	2504.602	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	5	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$102.20	\$511.00
72	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	9	EACH	\$984.15	\$8,857.35	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,124.20	\$10,117.80
73	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	0	EACH		\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
74	2504.602	10" GATE VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$1,792.90	\$3,585.80	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,146.20	\$4,292.40
75	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	7	EACH	\$427.30	\$2,991.10	\$570.00	\$3,990.00	\$404.80	\$2,833.60
76	2504.602	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	3	EACH	\$3,831.50	\$11,494.50	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,679.20	\$11,037.60
77	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	5	EACH	\$297.80	\$1,489.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$153.30	\$766.50
78	2504.602	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	5	EACH	\$394.90	\$1,974.50	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$229.95	\$1,149.75
79	2504.602	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	5	EACH	\$160.95	\$804.75	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$20.40	\$102.00
80	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5	EACH	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$153.30	\$766.50
80a	2504.603	4" WATER MAIN-DUCTILE IRON	16	LF	\$31.40	\$502.40	\$33.00	\$528.00	\$25.50	\$408.00
81	2504.603	6" WATER MAIN-DUCTILE IRON	1050	LF	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$26.57	\$27,898.50
82	2504.603	8" WATER MAIN-DUCTILE IRON	0	LF		\$0.00	\$43.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
82a	2504.603	10" WATER MAIN-DUCTILE IRON	65	LF	\$38.15	\$2,479.75	\$43.00	\$2,795.00	\$33.73	\$2,192.45
83	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	310	LF	\$6.95	\$2,154.50	\$18.00	\$5,580.00	\$17.37	\$5,384.70
84	2504.604	INSULATION BOARD 4" THICK	128	SF	\$2.30	\$294.40	\$5.60	\$716.80	\$3.07	\$392.96
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$70,182.85</u>		<u>\$82,286.80</u>		<u>\$72,064.76</u>

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical					<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground</i>		<i>Omann BrothersPaving</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
85	2104.523	SALVAGE STREET LIGHT	6	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$204.40	\$1,226.40
86	2545.523	INSTALL 1 1/2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	2700	LF	\$4.05	\$10,935.00	\$1.80	\$4,860.00	\$4.14	\$11,178.00
87	2545.515	INSTALL STREET LIGHT BASE	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$306.60	\$2,452.80
88	2565.602	LOOP DETECTORS	3	EA	\$485.00	\$1,455.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$495.00	\$1,485.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$15,990.00</u>		<u>\$10,630.00</u>		<u>\$16,342.20</u>

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground</i>		<i>Kuechle Underground</i>		<i>Omann BrothersPaving</i>	
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E		<u>\$564,305.20</u>		<u>\$603,306.90</u>		<u>\$613,861.00</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2011 Street Renewal Program (9th Ave.)
S.A.P. 103-111-004**

<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting</i>		<i>Northdale Construction</i>		<i>Astech Corp.</i>	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00
\$77.58	\$1,706.76	\$82.50	\$1,815.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$78.75	\$1,732.50		\$0.00
\$31.03	\$682.66	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$31.50	\$693.00		\$0.00
\$2.02	\$9,494.00	\$1.50	\$7,050.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.00	\$4,700.00		\$0.00
\$1.67	\$4,759.50	\$0.80	\$2,280.00	\$2.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$2,850.00		\$0.00
\$3.28	\$328.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00		\$0.00
\$0.76	\$7,156.16	\$2.30	\$21,656.80	\$1.75	\$16,478.00	\$1.50	\$14,124.00	\$2.50	\$23,540.00		\$0.00
\$3.01	\$2,739.10	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00		\$0.00
\$4.79	\$670.60	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$3.50	\$490.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
\$2.66	\$1,223.60	\$2.50	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$2.50	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00		\$0.00
\$6.92	\$692.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.60	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
\$3.72	\$1,302.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
\$9.13	\$21,912.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$9.00	\$21,600.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$12.00	\$28,800.00		\$0.00
\$14.95	\$14,800.50	\$15.00	\$14,850.00	\$11.00	\$10,890.00	\$15.00	\$14,850.00	\$26.50	\$26,235.00		\$0.00
\$129.59	\$3,498.93	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00
\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
\$11.18	\$46,173.40	\$5.45	\$22,508.50	\$11.00	\$45,430.00	\$15.00	\$61,950.00	\$12.60	\$52,038.00		\$0.00
\$57.37	\$44,978.08	\$62.90	\$49,313.60	\$57.50	\$45,080.00	\$58.00	\$45,472.00	\$60.38	\$47,337.92		\$0.00
\$54.10	\$73,792.40	\$55.75	\$76,043.00	\$54.25	\$73,997.00	\$57.00	\$77,748.00	\$56.96	\$77,693.44		\$0.00
\$12.64	\$11,502.40	\$13.00	\$11,830.00	\$18.00	\$16,380.00	\$16.00	\$14,560.00	\$13.28	\$12,084.80		\$0.00
\$3.42	\$2,462.40	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.42	\$2,462.40	\$3.50	\$2,520.00	\$3.59	\$2,584.80		\$0.00
\$5.32	\$532.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.99	\$499.00		\$0.00
\$9.53	\$44,791.00	\$10.58	\$49,726.00	\$10.00	\$47,000.00	\$9.00	\$42,300.00	\$8.77	\$41,219.00		\$0.00
\$4.04	\$19,796.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$4.50	\$22,050.00	\$4.90	\$24,010.00		\$0.00
\$319.28	\$3,192.80	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00		\$0.00
\$1,330.32	\$1,330.32	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$787.50	\$787.50		\$0.00
\$3,778.11	\$3,778.11	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,727.50	\$3,727.50		\$0.00
\$95.78	\$3,064.96	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$94.50	\$3,024.00		\$0.00
\$138.35	\$1,660.20	\$138.00	\$1,656.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$136.50	\$1,638.00		\$0.00
\$234.14	\$6,555.92	\$295.00	\$8,260.00	\$220.00	\$6,160.00	\$230.00	\$6,440.00	\$231.00	\$6,468.00		\$0.00
\$119.31	\$2,863.44	\$127.00	\$3,048.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
\$2,660.64	\$2,660.64	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
\$425.70	\$1,702.80	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
\$2.45	\$26,460.00	\$2.43	\$26,244.00	\$3.00	\$32,400.00	\$2.50	\$27,000.00	\$2.42	\$26,136.00		\$0.00
	\$387,062.68		\$396,451.90		\$400,077.40		\$411,019.00		\$440,468.46		\$0.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2011 Street Renewal Program (9th Ave.)
S.A.P. 103-111-004**

<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting</i>		<i>Northdale Construction</i>		<i>Astech Corp.</i>	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
\$10.98	\$65.88	\$6.30	\$37.80	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$60.00		\$0.00
\$428.21	\$428.21	\$211.00	\$211.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
\$643.63	\$1,287.26	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
\$74.66	\$74.66	\$211.00	\$211.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.00
\$559.97	\$1,679.91	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
\$746.62	\$1,493.24	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
\$49.57	\$3,519.47	\$68.50	\$4,863.50	\$60.00	\$4,260.00	\$68.00	\$4,828.00	\$50.56	\$3,589.76		\$0.00
\$30.52	\$6,836.48	\$22.75	\$5,096.00	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$21.00	\$4,704.00	\$25.03	\$5,606.72		\$0.00
\$27.23	\$9,693.88	\$24.00	\$8,544.00	\$32.00	\$11,392.00	\$23.00	\$8,188.00	\$26.22	\$9,334.32		\$0.00
\$31.68	\$1,520.64	\$25.30	\$1,214.40	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00	\$31.46	\$1,510.08		\$0.00
\$42.16	\$12,310.72	\$39.00	\$11,388.00	\$48.00	\$14,016.00	\$36.00	\$10,512.00	\$40.41	\$11,799.72		\$0.00
\$44.91	\$12,215.52	\$39.00	\$10,608.00	\$50.00	\$13,600.00	\$39.00	\$10,608.00	\$41.78	\$11,364.16		\$0.00
\$1,195.26	\$1,195.26	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,719.03	\$1,719.03		\$0.00
\$1,253.23	\$10,025.84	\$1,580.00	\$12,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,308.38	\$10,467.04		\$0.00
\$1,861.34	\$11,168.04	\$2,270.00	\$13,620.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,737.30	\$10,423.80		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$3,630.45	\$10,891.35	\$3,590.00	\$10,770.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,158.50	\$9,475.50		\$0.00
\$4,104.94	\$4,104.94	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,677.73	\$3,677.73		\$0.00
\$371.72	\$1,486.88	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$511.36	\$2,045.44		\$0.00
\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
	\$90,098.18		\$90,833.70		\$86,328.00		\$88,464.00		\$87,473.30		\$0.00

<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting</i>		<i>Northdale Construction</i>		<i>Astech Corp.</i>	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
\$1.81	\$742.10	\$2.10	\$861.00	\$2.00	\$820.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00		\$0.00
\$428.21	\$2,141.05	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
\$306.34	\$306.34	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
\$3,700.17	\$3,700.17	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
\$410.64	\$1,642.56	\$106.00	\$424.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$282.25	\$1,129.00		\$0.00
\$287.12	\$1,148.48	\$106.00	\$424.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$154.84	\$619.36		\$0.00
\$451.15	\$1,353.45	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$763.98	\$2,291.94		\$0.00
\$1.98	\$475.20	\$28.00	\$6,720.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.31	\$4,394.40		\$0.00
\$20.75	\$12,138.75	\$30.00	\$17,550.00	\$30.00	\$17,550.00	\$22.00	\$12,870.00	\$20.84	\$12,191.40		\$0.00
\$557.77	\$22,310.80	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$462.00	\$18,480.00		\$0.00
\$1,213.15	\$6,065.75	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,152.50	\$5,762.50		\$0.00
\$2,316.56	\$2,316.56	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,224.33	\$2,224.33		\$0.00
	\$54,341.21		\$49,679.00		\$53,270.00		\$53,200.00		\$56,342.93		\$0.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2011 Street Renewal Program (9th Ave.)
S.A.P. 103-111-004**

<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting</i>		<i>Northdale Construction</i>		<i>Astech Corp.</i>	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
\$2.36	\$991.20	\$3.20	\$1,344.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00
\$248.86	\$746.58	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		\$0.00
\$5.29	\$1,269.60	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.01	\$962.40		\$0.00
\$3,886.83	\$3,886.83	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,337.50	\$5,337.50		\$0.00
\$0.01	\$0.05	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$357.50	\$1,787.50		\$0.00
\$1,080.57	\$9,725.13	\$1,080.00	\$9,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,053.00	\$9,477.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$1,968.56	\$3,937.12	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,961.38	\$3,922.76		\$0.00
\$469.16	\$3,284.12	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$830.63	\$5,814.41		\$0.00
\$4,206.88	\$12,620.64	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,793.80	\$11,381.40		\$0.00
\$326.98	\$1,634.90	\$106.00	\$530.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$143.00	\$715.00		\$0.00
\$433.59	\$2,167.95	\$106.00	\$530.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$290.83	\$1,454.15		\$0.00
\$176.72	\$883.60	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$73.65	\$368.25		\$0.00
\$225.08	\$1,125.40	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
\$34.48	\$551.68	\$25.30	\$404.80	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.86	\$445.76		\$0.00
\$27.45	\$28,822.50	\$26.90	\$28,245.00	\$28.00	\$29,400.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$25.55	\$26,827.50		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$37.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$41.89	\$2,722.85	\$37.50	\$2,437.50	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$37.86	\$2,460.90		\$0.00
\$7.63	\$2,365.30	\$22.00	\$6,820.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00	\$21.00	\$6,510.00	\$24.43	\$7,573.30		\$0.00
\$2.53	\$323.84	\$11.00	\$1,408.00	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$4.49	\$574.72		\$0.00
	\$77,059.29		\$80,474.30		\$75,616.00		\$80,789.00		\$82,952.55		\$0.00

<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting</i>		<i>Northdale Construction</i>		<i>Astech Corp.</i>	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
\$212.85	\$1,277.10	\$269.00	\$1,614.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
\$4.31	\$11,637.00	\$1.90	\$5,130.00	\$4.05	\$10,935.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.25	\$11,475.00		\$0.00
\$319.28	\$2,554.24	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00		\$0.00
\$516.16	\$1,548.48	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$485.00	\$1,455.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$509.25	\$1,527.75		\$0.00
	\$17,016.82		\$11,124.00		\$15,990.00		\$11,320.00		\$16,782.75		\$0.00

<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>	<i>GMH Asphalt</i>	<i>Ryan Contracting</i>	<i>Dave Perkins Contracting</i>	<i>Northdale Construction</i>	<i>Astech Corp.</i>
<u>\$625,578.18</u>	<u>\$628,562.90</u>	<u>\$631,281.40</u>	<u>\$644,792.00</u>	<u>\$684,019.99</u>	Disqualified: No Bid Bond